### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K
CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(D) of the

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): March 3, 2009



Securities Exchange Act of 1934

#### **BRUNSWICK CORPORATION**

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

001-01043 36-0848180 **Delaware** (State or Other (Commission File (IRS Employer Jurisdiction of Identification No.) Number) **Incorporation**) 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, 60045-4811 Illinois (Address of Principal Executive (Zip Code) Offices)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code (847) 735-4700

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (*see* General Instruction A.2. below):

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 3, 2009, the Company issued a press release announcing its upcoming participation in the Raymond James & Associates 30<sup>th</sup> Annual Institutional Investors Conference in Orlando, Florida on Tuesday, March 10, 2009. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Form 8-K and is incorporated by reference to this Item 7.01.

A live audio Webcast of the presentation will begin at approximately 3:25 p.m. (EDT) on March 10, 2009. For a limited period following the conference, an archive of the Webcast and slides of the conference presentation will be available to the public beginning Tuesday, March 10, 2009 on the Company's Web site, www.brunswick.com, under the "Investors" tab.

In accordance with General Instruction B.2 to the Form 8-K, the information under this Item 7.01 and the press release exhibit to this Form 8-K shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section 18, nor shall such information and exhibit be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Exchange Act or the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), unless the registrant expressly states that such information and exhibit are to be considered "filed" under the Exchange Act or incorporates such information and exhibit by specific reference in an Exchange Act or Securities Act filing.

This current report on Form 8-K, the oral public statements made by any representative of the Company during the Raymond James & Associates 30<sup>th</sup> Annual Institutional Investors Conference and Webcast and the related presentation materials may contain forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act and Section 21E of the Exchange Act. Such forward-looking statements are based on information currently available to the Company's management and are current only as of the date made. For that reason, undue reliance should not be placed on any such forward-looking statement. Actual results could also differ materially from those anticipated as a result of a number of factors, including, but not limited to, those discussed in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008. The Company assumes no duty or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statement, although it may do so from time to time as management believes is warranted. Any such updates or revisions may be made by filing reports with the Securities and Exchange Commission, through the issuance of press releases or by other methods of public disclosure.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits:

99.1

## Exhibit No. Description of Exhibit

News Release dated March 3, 2009, of Brunswick Corporation, announcing the Company's upcoming participation in the Raymond James & Associates 30<sup>th</sup> Annual Institutional Investors Conference in Orlando, Florida on Tuesday, March 10, 2009.

## **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 4, 2009

## BRUNSWICK CORPORATION

By: /s/ LLOYD C. CHATFIELD II

Lloyd C. Chatfield II Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

## **EXHIBIT INDEX:**

# **Exhibit No. Description of Exhibit**

99.1 News Release dated March 3, 2009, of Brunswick Corporation, announcing the Company's upcoming participation in the Raymond James & Associates 30<sup>th</sup> Annual Institutional Investors Conference in Orlando, Florida on Tuesday, March 10, 2009.







Brunswick Corporation 1 N. Field Court Lake Forest, IL 60045 Telephone 847.735.4700 Facsimile 847.735.4750 www.brunswick.com

Contact: Daniel Kubera

Director - Media Relations and Corporate Communications

Phone: 847-735-4617

Email: <u>daniel.kubera@brunswick.com</u>

## BRUNSWICK CEO TO PRESENT AT RAYMOND JAMES INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS CONFERENCE; WEBCAST LIVE MARCH 10

**LAKE FOREST, Ill., March 3, 2009** – Brunswick Corporation (NYSE: BC) announced today that Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Dustan E. McCoy will present at the Raymond James & Associates 30<sup>th</sup> Annual Institutional Investors Conference in Orlando, Fla.

McCoy's presentation will be Webcast live beginning at approximately 3:25 p.m. (EDT) on Tuesday, March 10. The Webcast can be accessed through the Brunswick Corporation Web site at <a href="www.brunswick.com">www.brunswick.com</a>. Go to the site at least 15 minutes before the presentation to register, download and install any needed audio software. Replays will be available on the Brunswick site.

#### **About Brunswick**

Headquartered in Lake Forest, Ill., Brunswick Corporation endeavors to instill "Genuine Ingenuity"<sup>TM</sup> in all its leading consumer brands, including Mercury and Mariner outboard engines; Mercury MerCruiser sterndrives and inboard engines; MotorGuide trolling motors; Teignbridge propellers; Arvor, Bayliner, Bermuda, Boston Whaler, Cabo Yachts, Crestliner, Cypress Cay, Harris, Hatteras, Kayot, Lowe, Lund, Maxum, Meridian, Ornvik, Princecraft, Quicksilver, Rayglass, Sea Ray, Sealine, Triton, Trophy, Uttern and Valiant boats; Attwood marine parts and accessories; Land 'N' Sea, Kellogg Marine, Diversified Marine and Benrock parts and accessories distributors; IDS dealer management systems; Life Fitness and Hammer Strength fitness equipment; Brunswick bowling centers, equipment and consumer products; Brunswick billiards tables; and Dynamo, Tornado and Valley pool tables, Air Hockey and foosball tables. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.brunswick.com">http://www.brunswick.com</a>.